No. 11024/60/2022–PMA
Government of India
Ministry of Home Affairs
Police-I Division
PMA Cell

North Block, New Delhi, Dated the September, 2022

To

Directors—IB/CBI/SVPNPA/SPG/NEPA/NICFS/CFSL/DCPW
DsGBSF/CRPF/ITBP/CISF/NSG/RPF/BPR&D/SSB/NCB/NDRF/NIA/
Assam Rifles(Through LOAR)

Subject: "Utkrisht Seva Padak" and "Ati Utkrisht Seva Padak"

Sir,

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a copy of Gazette Notification No 11024/60/2022-PMA(2) dated 21.09.2022 regarding discontinuation of "Utkrisht Seva Padak" and "Ati Utkrisht Seva Padak" in respect of the Central Armed Police Forces, Assam Rifles, National Security Guard, Intelligence Organizations of the Central Government/CAPF with immediate effect.

Yours faithfully

Encl: As above

[A K Saran]

Director (Police)
Tele: 23.393256

Copy to:-

SO, IT, MHA, North Block, New Delhi for uploading in MHA's website under Police-I Division, Medal and Awards



सी.जी.-डी.एल.-अ.-21092022-238960 CG-DL-E-21092022-238960

असाधारण EXTRAORDINARY

भाग I—खण्ड 1 PART I—Section 1

प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 221]

नई दिल्ली, बुधवार, सितम्बर 21, 2022/भाद्र 30, 1944

No. 221]

NEW DELHI, WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2022/BHADRA 30, 1944

गृह मंत्रालय

अधिसूचना

नई दिल्ली, 21 सितम्बर, 2022

फा. सं. 11024/60/2022- पीएमए(2).—केंद्रीय सशस्त्र पुलिस बलों (सीएपीएफ) / केंद्रीय पुलिस संगठनों(सीपीओ), राज्य/ संघ राज्य क्षेत्र पुलिस बलों, असम राइफल्स, राष्ट्रीय सुरक्षा गार्ड, केंद्र सरकार/राज्य सरकार/ संघ राज्य क्षेत्र/ केंद्रीय सशस्त्र पुलिस बलों के खुफिया संगठनों, होमगार्ड्स तथा किसी अन्य सशस्त्र पुलिस बल के स्थायी पुलिस कार्मिकों तथा अन्य स्थायी सहायक स्टाफ के लिए गृह मंत्रालय की अधिसूचना 11024/02/2018- पीएमए, दिनांक 23.07.2018 के द्वारा स्थापित किए गए "उत्कृष्ट सेवा पदक" तथा "अति उत्कृष्ट सेवा पदक", तत्काल प्रभाव से केंद्रीय सशस्त्र पुलिस बलों(सीएपीएफ), केंद्रीय पुलिस संगठनों(सीपीओ), असम राइफल्स, राष्ट्रीय सुरक्षा गार्ड, केंद्र सरकार/सीएपीएफ के खुफिया संगठनों के लिए उपलब्ध नहीं होंगे।

ए. के. सरन, निदेशक

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

NOTIFICATION

New Delhi, the 21st September, 2022

No. 11024/60/2022-PMA(2).—The "Utkrisht Seva Padak" and "Ati Utkrisht Seva Padak" instituted vide Ministry of Home Affairs Notification No 11024/02/2018-PMA dated 23.07.2018 for permanent police personnel and other permanent support staff working in Central Armed Police Forces(CAPFs), State/Union Territory(UT) Police Forces, Central Police Organizations(CPOs), Assam Rifles, National Security Guards, Intelligence organizations of the Central Government/State/UT/CAPF, Home Guards and any other armed Police Force of the Union throughout the Indian Union, stands discontinued in respect of the Central Armed Police Forces, Central Police Organizations, Assam Rifles, National Security Guard, Intelligence organizations of the Central Government/CAPF with immediate effect.

A. K. SARAN, Director